90825

| | | 1 | Carl And And And |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| | DECONT | 1 10 10 10 10 10 | |
| WHEN | REGORI | JEU×MA | HALL ON SEA |
| · Anterior States | Carl Contractory of the States Stre | Contraction of the second | |
| -secondaria | Protesta A B Try St. | | ふり うち テレント かんかい |
| 6 11 State 1 State 1 State | 12 12 12 12 12 13 | 1 2 2 3 5 12 | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 |
| | | P 16 | Transfer Grant |
| LOUNTTV | National | Hank | |
| Country | | - i menne u | 2 245年3月5日代世纪 |
| P O BOX | 107 101 | | |
| PUBOX | 493481 - | 15732 Sec. 201 | |
| The second second second second | | | |
| Redding, | ° 🗖 🕹 🖓 🖉 | COAO | all the second second |
| Neuuring ; | | 0049 | Ist Veta marking |
| | | - 74 TOTE - 1915) | · "我们就是我们的。" |
| | | | |
| | 法权利 经济 计分子分子 | 81111937 6826 | 40 B 12 B 4 2 B 13 |

如何的新的更多的方法的 the Burnessee Partitions in the

HJ 52 901

8

namouration establishing Vol. <u>m88</u> Page

基本和非常有关的 计公式公式编辑 计

sone at the structure parameter part of the second state of a second structure of parameters our presented and presented of the second of the second second second second second second second second second continuice free compares and a second second and part of the second 40% utimia(: the divisit)? At (g 建碱和非常加强的 e Acount in 1978 prairie

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

and by generoed that addition point to dama DEED OF TRUST and a constraint the frequences hasher of the contract of the process of the test of the second s

32559

 S_{i} (a.g. (then, there is a state of the set of the state of the

| ILLIS DEED OF IRUSI IS | made this | | 그 소란 영화에 집 물질 것이 같은 | davof | uoust |
|---|---|-----------------|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 19 | Jerold W. | Rovenstine | and Maureen | M. Rovenstine | husband and |
| 그는 것이 잘 못 못 넣는 것이 같아요. 그는 것 같은 것을 가지 않는 것을 것 같아요. | | | | | |
| Aspen Title & Escrow, | Inc. | Set William Mer | ein "Borrower") | | |
| Country National Bank | م کرد کرد دو میشود کرد. مرکز در میشود کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کر | second here. | | (herein "Trustee") | and the Beneficiary |
| existing under the laws of | Californ | iia | naki tang diga sa | •••••• , a corpo | ration organized and |
| whose address is | lltop Dr., | Redding, C | a 96003 | | |
| | | | | | |

enter and methods include BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath Oregon

A parcel of land situated in the NW ½ of Section 17, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Keno-Worden County Road from which the Northwest corner of said Section 17 bears the following courses and distances; East, 1841.82 feet, North 00 degrees 09'31" West, 1281.53 feet to said section corner; thence from the point of beginning North 28 degrees 50'54" West along said Easterly right of way line, 115.00 feet; thence leaving said right of way line North 61 degrees 09'06" East, 220.00 feet; thence South 28 degrees 50'54" East, 574.60 feet; thence South 18 degrees 43'06" West, 240.45 feet to said Easterly right of way line and a point on curve; thence along said right of way line and the arc of a 1402.59 degrees 55'18" East, 345.42 feet) 346.30 feet to the end of curve; thence North 28 degrees 50'54" West, 279.06 feet to the point of beginning.

with the function of the stand that the stand stand stand stands and stand stands and stands and stands and stands

THIS DEED OF TRUST IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO A CONTRACT OF SALE OF RECORD IN FAVOR OF DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OF STATE OF OREGON.

neladir, Bernstra equinaria mate partoni abbrishe birnser i zarangene ed eles contras des nel morando ilimbiratio e los tras el statues ed eles contras des nel morando ilimbiratio e los tras hunger von die Reise vergene ·····.Keno, City] = Compared and a 197627..... (herein "Property Address");

There are a contract of the code of the second second

a tra area TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such

rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated.....8-24-1988

and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on11-22-1988 the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon; advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this

Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1.1

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Ender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium He eliments out the most they have been a STATISTICS IN FRANCE

CALIFORNIA-second mortgage-1/80-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

1.20

installments for mortgage insurance; if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender. () Manager and the starting ani buolati na jaja

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so. holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower; and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes; assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder; or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or

()))

Lis Sta

13998

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust; but does not execute the Note; (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address, as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall mail copies of such notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser. Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable. Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to five days before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including; but not limited to; reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

14000

renders store for he de la feuer self ever danne.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under, paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

FIRE REACTION OF COMPACT AND A COMPACT AND A

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. Lender, at Lender's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder by an instrument executed and acknowledged by Lender and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property is located. The instrument shall contain the name of the original Lender. Trustee and Borrower, the book and page where this Instrument is recorded and the name and address of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the title, powers and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion of all other provisions for substitution.

22: Request for Notices. Borrower requests that copies of the notice of default and notice of sale be sent to Borrower's address which is the Property Address. Lender requests that copies of notices of foreclosure from the holder of any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust be sent to Lender's address, as set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, as provided by Section 2924(b) of the Civil Code of California.

23. Statement of Obligation: Lender may collect: a fee not to exceed \$15 for furnishing the statement of obligation -as provided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

multiplicity on the block of the Steady sciences range Star il et son of terminicary dit in a occurring i water ste annation of the frequence of a persistent in annovanants is an sta 1994 (1994 - 1994 Jepold Rovenstine the state of the solution of the second s man thin is pointed in this and there i ntore traja areanon', a confisione a transforme de la construction de la construcción de la construcción de la Maureen M. Rovenstine Borrowe

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:

Control (1997) Control (1997) State (1997) State (1997) State (1997) State (1997) State (1997) State (1997)



| ÷., | 9 | 5 | | | u | ÷. | 1.5 | | | - | | 1 | ý. | • | ٠. | 1 | •< | - | - | • | 5- | 1 | ~ | - | 4 | | • - | - 5 | æ | | | | - | τ. | ÷. | <u> </u> | • • | |
|-----|-----|------|----|-----|-------------|-----|------------|---------|----------|----|-----|-----|--------------|-----|-------|-----|------------|-------|----|--------------|-----|------|----------|-----|----------|-----|------|-----|----------------|------|-----------------|-----|------|-----|------------|----------|------|----|
| 5 | 12 | t: | 1 | 10 | | | | 66 | Ċ) j | 11 | | 1 | 9Ka | | 1 | | <u>а</u> ь | 23 | ÷. | 1 | ~ | | . | 4 | - | | 1.1 | 2.5 | | i ÷r | ÷ | | | Ы. | <u>ينې</u> | - 7 | | - |
| 0 | | | 5 | 7. | Ι. | 2 | hθ. | | | 12 | ÷., | 5.7 | Эħ | 99 | 250 | ÷£ | 1 | 14 | | / | 1 | 4. | <u> </u> | QP. | 60 | 20 | ð ., | | 1 | | 50 | | 12 | 22 | -12 | ÷. | 22 | e' |
| | 8 | | £ | ٤١, | 5.8 | | | | | 22 | | Ú. | | | 24 | ÷ | - | a | м. | ar | TV. | ÷., | B | ЭĽ | le | r | 1 | ŝ. | ыri. | żê, | - 24 | | ä, | | | 20 | | 1, |
| ¥. | | . • | ÷١ | • | • • | • | • | •,• | | • | • | • | | 4 | ٠ | • | • | | | • | н, | े• | | | | | | ٠. | • | Е. | 1 | ः | 2.1 | | ÷ . | <u></u> | 1 | 1 |
| ĩ | Na | me | th | me | d n | 'n | rin | tert | 12 | 3 | ŝe: | é l | 13 | VÅ. | 12 | ū. | | ÷. | 1 | 55 | ۰., | 97 | 10 | 3.5 | 97 | ÷., | ۰., | 32 | $\sim \lambda$ | Ì٤., | | | 2 | 94 | | | 25 | 2 |
| 2 | | ÷., | | | 11. | | 52 | | 3 | 25 | | 1.1 | | 13. | ÇT. | | | ÷, | | 8 <u>-</u> 2 | 2 | | 241 | | j. No | 22 | 2.5 | 22 | | 10 | 24 | 63 | 59 | - 2 | - 10 | 영관 | ÷, | 2 |
| ç | | · | 1 | 12 | -6 N | | | | 2 | 'n | | | • | 1 | ÷. | Υ. | X. | | Tı | 1] | ν | ÷., | 1: | 32 | ۰. بر | 1 | g١ | 91 | ٦. | | 10 | 27 | | 12 | 20 | ÷ | Č. | -1 |
| 21 | IV. | ιy | ςÇ | 0 | m | Π | 115 | iSI | 0 | п | e | KP. | ш | e | s: | 20 | <u>.</u> | ÷., " | 10 | 1 | - | 22 | | | | - | 1 | | | | $< \frac{1}{2}$ | | 11 | 28 | 213 | ee. | | 1 |
| 2 | ÷., | ar | 5 | ÷., | 21 | | Ú÷. | - | <u>.</u> | 1 | 17 | 2 | C9 | Εħ. | - | Q., | 2. | ά, | 53 | | ÷.) | | | 83 | 10 | 12. | Ś., | 202 | | | ÷., | | ÷., | | | | 2.3 | Çi |
| | 1 | | | | <u>61</u> , | | | 5 | 10 | 1 | | | 10 | | si. | ÷. | 9Y | ÷. | 13 | | | 41. | | -91 | | | 12 | - 2 | ٦. | 25 | 37.5 | ęs, | · T. | dę, | - ÷ | 52. | e () | ĝ. |
| | | - 27 | | | | 11. | <u>e</u> . | · · · · | 5 T | | | | . <i>n</i> . | | . 6.9 | | ÷., | | | | | 1.25 | £., | | 14 | | 2, 5 | | | 211 | | ÷. | | | | | | - |

TRANCA D

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

